}­­­	 ICAO Annex 14. Vol 1
}	 FAA AC 150/5345-46†
}	 FAA Engineering Brief No.67
}	 TP312
}	 MOS139
}	 IEC 61827
}	 EASA
}	 Stannag 3316 (NATO)

W 	=	White
Y 	 =	Yellow
Ordering Codes:  Beam Options
FX862CW
Additional optional features are
available upon request
4
862CW
FX862CW Elevated Runway Edge
High intensity lighting solutions
FX862CW
2
FX
FX862CW
FX862CW
Bi-directional
(Low Intensity Omni-directional)
A B
Uni-directional
(Low Intensity Omni-directional)
Uni-directional
(Low Intensity Omni-directional)
AR 	 =	Red
0	 =	Blank
B Side
W 	=	White
Y 	 =	Yellow
R 	 =	Red
0	 =	Blank
Omni Directional Component
0 = No omni directional optic
7 = Omni directional optic fitted
B
Connections
1 = 1 x Bi-pin plug
2 = 2 x Bi-pin plug
4
* Note
This product has 4.5o angle of toe and
is sutable for runway width of 60Mts
Consultants specification and installation infomation for the Iris range is available by request by contacing our head
office.
*Dimensions are nominal
Dimensions
Packaging
Dimensions
FX862CW
Rev 1 - 2020 5
Head Office:
atg airports ltd
Lowton Business Park | Newton Road
Lowton St. Mary’s | Warrington
WA3 2AP | United Kingdom
atg airports reserve the right to change technical data and details at any point in time. Errors may have occured
FX862CW Elevated Runway Edge
High intensity lighting solutions
253 173.4
}	Net weight 3.0Kg 	 }	Gross weight 3.3 (boxed) 	 }	Box 350mm (L) x 218mm (W) x 216mm (H)